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Ser- Item Name NU otv Unit Price Total Price RmksSuction Machine No 4A 19500 780000
2. Pqlse OximeterFinqer TlDe No 50 3500 175000Multiparameter monitoi No 50 68000 3400000

+. 100 mA X-ray-macflne with
standard accessories

No n) 1000000 2000000

5. _!&!t"_q, gIqlLX- r" y m ac ir i ne No 03 1 500000 4500000
o. 3D USG Machine No 04 4500000 1 8000000
7. CR Machine No n2

1 1 20000 3360000n Wall mounted oxygen -'. --.
flowmeter complete

or
Oxygen Cylinder with oxygen
Flowmeter

No 1 000 5000 5000000
9. 200 38000 7600000

10 Oxygen conCentrator No 20 1 00000 2000000

11 SllL,tgg-fqmp No 100 57000 5700000
12 lnfusion Pump No 50 57000 28s00001'IJ Saline Stand No 500 220A 1 1 00000
14 Nebulizer Machine No 50 2650 1 32s00
15 fCS Mgq[ne i*ee Cnannef No 10 42000 420000
16 WheetChair No 100 6500 650000
17 eallent TransfeiTrottev No ,n 7s000 1500000
18 Mggllc-1ne Trolley No 50 4000 20000019 Bed Side ia-ble' No 1 000 6000 600000020 Over Bed Table No 1 000 3000 3000000
21 Bed Side Bin No 1000 500 50000022. Garbage Bin No 40 3000 120000
zJ_ Patient screen No 30 3500 1 05000
24 KeUggg!9I1!:'8" C) No 20 140000 2800000
25 Portable Ventilator No 't0 750000 7500000to ICU Ventilator No n,

1 850000 370000027 jrllg*Eegrryith Mask No 30 4500 1 3500028. Hlgn Flow Nasat Dieviie No 05 760000 380000029. Pneumo Mask No 10 7500 7500030 Anti-BacterialA/iial Filter No tn 350 1 7500
31 Portable (ROl Svitem No 01 460000 460000

Rebreathing Misk No jn 580 1 1600
I otal Taka 87591 600.00

LAI}ORdT'OIrY ITEIVI

Ser item Name A/U 0tv Unit Price TotalPrice Rmks33.
5a

F ef rise rato r ( - i 6t%?6niE No a2 450000 s00000
Automated Hemaiology
analyzer

No 02

0i

b?

750000 1 500000
'la nutomated Biocfremistry

analrzer
No 1000000 r

I 2000000

36 AE G_Glgqq Ga ss a nr!,ze r No 750000 1 50000037 Vortex mixer No a2 45000 90000
38 Cooler No 03 45000 1 35000
39 Coagulometer No 02 5000 1 00004A Elgglro Phoresi Machine No 02 3000000 6000000

I otal I aka= 1,21,35,000.00

1l \ArtrsD Itrrar tRt lN 1 V;rn.\rlNr ,a- k-L,,nr , .-,r.. ,...'arl
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Ser Item Name A/U Qty Unit Price Total Price Rmks
41 Vacutimer No 1 0000 : 50000 500000000

&
!4J

Toriquctes No 5000 600 3000000
Sample Carrier No 500 5500 2750000

44. Sample Stand/Rack No 200 160 32000
45 Disposable syringes

different size
No l lab 10 10

46 Alcoholpad No l lab 05 05
47 Butterfly needle Ns 1 0000 10 1 00000
48 S. Electrolyte Reagent Kit 20 60000.00 1 200000.00
49 S. Urea Kit 20 25000.00 500000.00
50 S. Creatinine Kit 2A 30000.00 600000.00
51 PCR Kit Kir 20000 2500.00 50000000.00
52 cBc No 1 00000 30.00 3000000.00
53 Urine for RE 'No

1 00000 28.00 2800000.00
54 Lipid Profile Kit 20 30000.00 600000.00
55 LFT Kit CU 100000.00 5000000.00
56 FBS Kit 2A 22000.00 440000.00
57 USG Paper No 1 000 1100.00 1 100000.00
58 USG Jellv MI 1 00000 1.00 100000.00
EO Microscope No
60 Glass Slide No
61 Reaqents Washinq No

Total Taka= 57.12.22.A15.A0

Ser Item Name fuU 0tV Unit Price TotalPrice Rmks
o1 Lindruv trav No 50 110 5500
OJ Stailner bowl for patient No 1 000 400 400000
64 Clinicat thermometer No 10c 150 1 5000
65 lR Thermometer No 20 5500 1 1 0000
66 Torch Liqht No 50 254 1 2s00
67 Tonoum deprensor No 50 290 14500
68 PPE No 5000 660 3300000
69 Protective Goggles with

rents
No Enn 400 200000

70 Face Sheild No 500 200 1 00000
71 Disposable Gown No 36000 180 6480000 01 month
72. Disposable show cover palr JOI.JUU 780 28080000 01 month
/J Disposable N95 Mask No 5S0 780 390000
74 Disposable Cap No 20000 07 140000
'tF. Disposable Mask No 50000 14 700000 01 month
76 Examination Gloves pair 30000 10 300000
77 Heavv dutv Gloves pair 500 325 1 62500
78 Heaw dutv boot Pair Enn 835 41 7500
79 Drum Staerilizer {Larqe) No 10 8000 80000
80 Hand Sanitizur Bil 5000 170 850000
B1 Disinfcefunt sprayer No 05 3000 1 5000
82 Bleachinq Powder Kq 500 100 50000

.83 Na Hvpochloride Ltr 500 00.00
Total 'aka= 41822500.00

Ser Item Name A/U Qtv Unit Pricd Total Price Rmks
84 Electric water kettle No 50
85 Food distribution trolly No 50
86 Mattres No 1 000
87. Pillow No 1 000
88 Patients dress No 2000
89 Curtains No

*fr.;
O:lAdrnir BI&*ORONA VirG\DNCC lraliroil Cuild CoRr\l.r( nf F${ nil{-n - eo.v *s

ith.r
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LIST OF MEDICINE

aar Nomenclature fuU MRP TK QTY Rmks

I lni. Remdesivir 100 mq Vial s000.00 1010

2. Tab. lvermectin 6 mg No 15.00 8000

J. lni. Favipir.avir Vial 400.00 20000

4. Tab Hvdroxvchloroquine 200 mg No 12.00

5. Cao Doxvcvcline 100 mq No 2.20 200000
A Tab AzWhromvcine 500 mq No 35.00 1 00000

7. lni. Azvthromycine Vial 250.00 1 2000
oU, Tab Monteleukast 10 mq No 20.00 30000

9. Tab Citnzine HCI '10 mq No 3.00 20000

10. Tab Salbutarnol 4 mg No 00.34 30000

11 Tab Levosalbutamol 2 mq No 1.70 50000

12. Tab Levofloxacin 500 mg No 12.00 20000
13. Tab Paracetamol 500 mg No 00.80 300000

14. Tab Zinc Sulphate No 1.50 600000
{( Tab Ascorbic acid No 2.00 500000

to. Cap Omeprazole 20 mg No 4.00 100000

t/. Tab Pantoprazole 20 mg No 6.00 1 00000

18. lni Deferoxamrne 500 mg Vial 259.00 500
'ro lni Enoxaoerine 60 mq Vial 575.00 10000

20. lni Enoxaperine 40 mg Vial 450.00 5000

21 Sa!butamol lnhalar No '170.00 30000
t!. Salbutan:oi Respiratory soiution 20 ml MI 120 00 500

23 Salbutamol+lprapropium bromide I nhalar No 225.4O 2000
24 Budescnide resp. solution 2 ml Amp 40"00 1000

25. Betameihason nasal spray No 250.00 2000
26. Antazole nasal spray (0"1%) No 1ec0 2000
27 Fluticason nasal sprav No 250.00 2000
28 0.9% Nacl500 ml Pac 67.00 1000

29 5% DA 500 ml Pac 71.00 5000

30 Rinqer Hartman solution 1L Pac 60.00 2000
10% DA 500 ml Pac 78.00 5000

32. Tab Ciprofloxacine 500 mq No '14 00 20000
33, lni Ciprofloxacine'100 mg Vial 70.00 500

34. Tab Metronidazole 400 mg No 1.20 30000
lni Metronidazole 500 mg Viai 53.00 1 000

JO. Tab Cefuroxime 250 mg No 25.00 50000

Ji. lni Ceftazidrme 500 mg Vial 115 00 500

38. lni Ceftazidime 1q Vial 215.00 500
39" Tab. Aspirin 75 mg No 0.50 50000
40. Tab. Cloeitloqrcl 15 nrr No 10.00 50000
41. lni. Streptokinase l.Smillion/ unit Vial 4500.00 '100

42. Tab. Rivaroxaban 2.5 mq No 8.00 20000
i2 Tab. Rivaroxaban 10 mg Nc 22.5 30000

44. Supoo Paracetamol 500 mq No 8.06 30000

45. Tab. Cefuroxime 500 mq No 3s 00 50000
46. Tab. Furosemide 40 mq No 0.M 1000
47. Tab. Doxophylline 200 mq No 16.00 50000
48. Tab Fexofenadine 180 mq No 8.53 50000
49. Tab. Desloratidine 5 mq No 2.50 50000

50. lni. Omeprazole 40 mq Vial 70.00 5000

S1]TIts
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Ser Item Name A/U Qtv Unit Price Total Price Rmks
1. Suction Machine No 4A 1 9500 780000
2. Pulse Oximeter Finqer Type No 50 3500 175000
3. Multiparameter monitor No 50 68000 3400000

4. 100 mA X-ray machine with
standard accessories

No 02 1 000000 2000000

5. Mobile (Digital) X-ray machine No 03 1 500000 4500000
6. 3D USG Machine No 04 4500000 1 8000000
7. CR Machine No 03 1 1 20000 3360000
8. Wall mounted oxygen

flowmeter complete
or

Oxygen Cylinder with oxygen
Flowmeter

No 1 000 5000 5000000
9. 200 38000 7600000

10. Oxygen concentrator No 20 1 00000 2000000

11. Svrinqe Pump No 100 57000 5700000
12. lnfusion Pump No 50 57000 2850000
13. Saline Stand No 500 2200 1 1 00000
14. Nebulizer Machine No 50 2650 1 32500
15. ECG Machine Three Channel No 10 42000 420000
16. Wheel Chair No 100 6500 650000
17. Patient Transfer Trol !e',, No zCI 75000 1 500000
18. Medicine Trolley No 50 4000 200000
19. Bed Side Table No 1 000 6000 6000000
20. Over Bed Table No 1 000 3000 3000000
21 Bed Side Bin No 1 000 500 500000
22 Garbaqe Bin No 40 3000 1 20000
23 Patient screen No 30 3500 1 05000
24 Refrigeator (2'-8'C) No 20 140000 2800000
25 Portable Ventilator No 10 750000 7500000
26 ICU Ventilator No 02 1 850000 3700000
27 Ambu Baq with Mask No 30 4500 1 35000
28. Hiqh Flow Nasal Dievice No 05 760000 3800000

' 29. Pneumo Mask No 10 7500 75000
30 Anti-BacterialA/i ral Filter No 50 350 1 7500
31 Portable (RO) System No 01 460000 460000
32 Rebreathinq Mask No 20 580 11600

Total Taka= 87591600.00

Ser Item Name A/U Qtv Unit Price Total Price Rmks
33. Refriqerator (-1 6'to -26u)C No 02 450000 900000
34 Automated Hematoloqv No a2 750000 500000



cr
41.

Item Name A/U Qtv Unit Price Total Price Rmks
Vacutimer No 1 0000 50000 500000000

42 Toriquctes No 5000 600 3000000
43. Sample Carrier No 500 5500 2750000
44 Sample Stand/Rack No 200 160 32000
45 Disposable syringes

different size
No l lab 10 10

46 Alcohol No l lab 05 05
47. Butterfly needle No 1 0000 10 1 00000
48. S. Electrolyte Reaqent Kit 20 60000.00 '1200000.00
49. S. Urea Kit 20 25000.00 500000.00
50. S. Creatinine Kit 20 30000.00 600000.00
51. PCR Kit Kit 20000 2500.00 50000000.00
52. CBC No 1 00000 30.00 3000000.00
53. Urine for RE No 1 00000 28.00 2800000.00
54. Lipid Profile Kit 20 30000.00 600000.00
55 LFT Kit 50 100000.00 5000000.00
56 FBS Kit 20 22000.00 440000.00
57. USG Paper No 1 000 1 100.00 1 100000.00
58. USG Jelly MI 1 00000 1.00 100000.00
59. Microscope No
60. Glass Slide No
61. Reagents Washinq No

Total Taka= 57 ,12,22,015.00

D ITEMS AI{D DISINFEC
Ser Item Name A/U Qtv Unit Price Total Price Rmks

a? Lindru)l tray l'Jo trn 11A 5500
63. Stailner bowl for patient No 1 000 400 400000
64. Clinical thermometer No '100 150 1 5000
65. lR Thermometer No 20 5500 1 1 0000
66. Torch Light No 50 250 12500
67 Tongum deprensor No 50 290 14500
68. PPE No 5000 660 3300000
69. Protective Goggles with

rents
No 500 400 200000

70. Face Sheild No 500 20a 1 00000
71. Disposable Gown No 36000 180 6480000 01 month
72. D sposable show cover 0air 36000 780 28080000 01 month
73. D sposable N95 Mask No 500 780 390000
74 Disposable Cap No 20000 07 140000
75 Disposable Mask No 50000 14 700000 01 month
76. Examination Gloves Pair 30000 10 300000
77. Heavy duty Gloves pa r 500 325 1 62500
78. Hea-',,y duty 9991 Pa r 500 835 417500
79. Drum Qtaerilizer (Large) No 10 8000 80000
80. Hand Sanitizur Bfl 5000 17A 850000
81. Disinfcefunt sprayer No 05 3000 1 5000
82 Bleaching Powder Kg 500 100 50000
83. Na Hypochloride Ltr 500 00.00

Total T aka= 41822500.00
OT MS

Ser Item Name A/U Qty I unit Price Total Price I Rmks
84 Electric water kettle Nn qn


